A32
L/N
FtMi
C
to
1.
1
1.

Protection
mode Imax
total
Up
L/PE
Up
L/N Diagram
co
mm
on
dif
fer
en
tia
l
DS14-230/G 230/400 V 3-phase+N TT-TN • • 40 kA 1.5 kV 0.9 kV
5
DS14-120/G 120/208 V 3-phase+N TT-TN • • 40 kA 1.5 kV 0.6 kV
DS14-400 230/400 V 3-phase+N IT • 40 kA 1.3 kV -
4DS14-230 230/400 V 3-phase+N TN • 40 kA 0.9 kV -
DS14-120 120/208 V 3-phase+N TT-TN • 40 kA 0.6 kV -
DS13-400 400 V 3-phase IT-TT • 30 kA 1.3 kV -
3DS13-230 400 V 3-phase TNC • 30 kA 0.9 kV -
DS13-120 208 V 3-phase TNC • 30 kA 0.6 kV -
DS12-230/G 230 V Single phase TT-TN • • 20 kA 1.5 kV 0.9 kV
2
DS12-120/G 120 V Single phase TN • • 20 kA 1.5 kV 0.6 kV
DS12-400 230V Single phase IT • 20 kA 1.3 kV -
1DS12-230 230V Single phase TN • 20 kA 0.9 kV -
DS12-120 120 V Single phase TN • 20 kA 0.6 kV -
The DS10 surge  protectors are designed to be used in multipolar
configuration to protect single-phase, 3-phase or 3-phase+neutral
AC networks. They are sometimes associated to dedicated N/PE
surge protector based on gas tube technology (DS40G).